## 503662707 01/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3709341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-PIERRE EMOND	04/09/2014
MELISSA GERMAIN	04/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC.		
Street Address:	8192 WOODLAND CENTER BLVD.		
City:	TAMPA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33614		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14747753	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)375-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: JSP@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMES S. PARKER Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICL.100CXCD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES S. PARKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source = exAssign # page 1.tif

source=exAssign#page2.tif

source=exAssign#page3.tif

source=exAssign#page4.tif

PATENT 503662707 REEL: 037573 FRAME: 0235

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Method and Apparatus for Thermally Protecting and/or Transporting Temperature Sensitive Products**, for which

- U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. <u>61/745,620</u>, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Transporting Temperature Sensitive Products" was filed on <u>December 23, 2012</u>;
- U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. <u>61/787,205</u>, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Transporting Temperature Sensitive Products" was filed on <u>March 15, 2013</u>;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/139,551</u>, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Thermally Protecting and/or Transporting Temperature Sensitive Products", was filed on <u>December 23, 2013</u>; and

PCT patent application Serial No. <u>PCT/US2013/077600</u>, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Thermally Protecting and/or Transporting Temperature Sensitive Products", was filed on <u>December 23</u>, 2013.

WHEREAS, ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 8192 Woodland Center Blvd., Tampa, FL 33614, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be

Page 1 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 037573 FRAME: 0236

do everything possible to aid ILLUMINATE CONSULTING, LLC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 037573 FRAME: 0237

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand this	7 <sup>th</sup> day of
APRIL	, 2014.		
	Signe Address:	Jean-Pierre Emond 2006 W. Morrison Ave. Tampa, FL 33606	
State of Florada  County of Hellshora			
named JEAN-PIERRE I foregoing instrument, w	EMOND, to me known to executed the force	, 2014 personally appear own and known to me to be the egoing instrument, and who sev for the purposes set forth in sa	e person described in the erally acknowledged the
		Motary Public	wee.
My Com	mission Expires:	Oct 30, 2017	
Notary My Comi	LENA SOMOHANO Public - State of Florida The Expires Oct 30, 2017 Thission # FF 067174 Tough National Notary Assn.		

Page 3 of 4 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_ day of Address: 4504 W. Spruce Street APT. 319 Tampa, FL 33607 State of Floring ) County of Hallsboldosh. On this \_O day of \_Drot \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014 personally appeared before me the above-named, MELISSA GERMAIN to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public My Commission Expires: DC+30,3017 **SEAL** 



Page 4 of 4 pages